501904967 04/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jakob Svagin	04/20/2012
Ulrich J. Quaade	04/20/2012
Johnny Johansen	04/20/2012
Henrik Wagner-Pedersen	04/20/2012
Tue Johannessen	04/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amminex A/S
Street Address:	Gladsaxevej 363
City:	Soborg
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2860

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13496914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981 **Phone**: 5136516800

Email: pspradlin@fbtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frost Brown Todd LLC
Address Line 1: 301 East Fourth Street
Address Line 2: 3300 Great American Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0100508/0594368

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peggy Spradlin PATENT

501904967 REEL: 028128 FRAME: 0650

OP \$40.00 13496914

Total Attachments: 6		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		
source=Assignment#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028128 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "Assignors") of the residence(s) indicated below have invented a CONNECTED HEAT CONDUCTING STRUCTURES IN SOLID AMMONIA STORAGE SYSTEMS, (hereinafter the "Invention"). Preferred embodiments of the Invention are disclosed in a United States Patent Application executed on or near even date herewith under the same title United States Patent Application Number 13/496,914 filed on March 19, 2012 under the same title (hereinafter the "Application").

AMMINEX A/S (Assignee) having a principal place of business at Gladsaxevej 363, 2860 Soborg Denmark, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

For one dollar in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor(s) hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), and all patents which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof);
- 2. Authorizes Assignce to file patent applications on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Agrees, without expense to Assignor(s) but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor(s) relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;
- 5. Represents and warrants that Assignor(s) has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor(s) has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 6

CINLIbrary 0100508,0594368 2476715v1

- 6. Agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements growing out of or relating to the Invention or any patent applications or patents based thereon;
- 7. Authorizes Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment; and
- 8. Covenants that this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs, successors, and legal representatives.

Date: 20/4-12

Firef	inventor	

Signature:

Full Name:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Postal Address;

Staegers Alle 24, 1

2000 Frederiksberg Denmark

same as residence

Page 2 of 6

Second inventor:	
Signature: Full Name:	Ulrich J. Quaade Date: 20/4-12
Residence:	Gammelmosevej 331 2880 Bagsvaerd Denmark
Citizenship: Postal Address:	same as residence

Third inventor:

Signature: Full Name:

Residence:

Citizenship: Postal Address: Johnny Johansen Oxford Have 257

2300 Kobenhavn S Denmark

Date: 20/4-12

DK

same as residence

Page 4 of 6

Fourth inventor:		
Signature:	W. Wasys	Date: 20/4-12
Full Name:	Henrik Wagner-Pedersen	
Residence:	Jernbane Alle 7 3050 Humleback Denmark	
Citizenship:	_DK	
Postal Address:	same as residence	

Signature: Full Name: Residence:

Citizenship: Postal Address:

Tue Johannessen
Platanhaven 110
2600 Glostrup Denmark

DK

same as residence

Page 6 of 6

CINLibrary 0100508.0594368 2476715v1

RECORDED: 04/30/2012